OP \$165.00 90411422

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citadel Mobile Communications, Inc.		08/10/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fortress Mobile Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Jericho Tpke	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	Jericho	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11753	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90411422	CLOAK PHONE	
Serial Number:	90411487	C CLOAK PHONE	
Serial Number:	90444467	FORTRESS SECURE	
Serial Number:	90444427	FORTRESS OS	
Serial Number:	90874497	FORTRESS MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS	
Serial Number:	90804523	ENCRYPTION EMPOWERMENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9176121059

Email: john@tcplawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: TCP Law, PLLC
Address Line 1: 325 East 79 Street

Address Line 2: Suite 7A

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10075

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Laurence
SIGNATURE: /John Laurence/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0855

900646990

DATE SIGNED: 09/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=Certificate_of_Amendment_Citadel#page1.tif
source=Certificate_of_Amendment_Citadel#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0856

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CITADEL MOBILE
COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CITADEL MOBILE
COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "FORTRESS MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2021, AT 12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4467526 8100 SR# 20213113447 Authentication: 204042965 Date: 08-30-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0857

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF.

CITADEL MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Citadel Mobile Communications, Inc (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Citadel Mobile Communications, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - First: The name of the Corporation is: Fortress Mobile Communications, Inc.
- The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 10th day of August, 2021

Joseph DiRenzo

Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:18 PM 08/30/2021
FILED 12:18 PM 08/30/2021
SR 20213113447 - File Number 4467526

RECORDED: 09/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0858